3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	(Pay 09/04)	TS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Leon M. Litvak Lee F. Hartley Tracey L. Kruger Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached?	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Street Address: 25129 Rye Canyon Road    Security Agreement	Leonid M. Litvak Lee F. Hartley	Name: Advanced Bionics Corporation
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/080,196  B. Patent No. (s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Bryant R. Gold  Advanced Bionics Corporation  Internal Address: 25129 Rye Canvon Road  Street Address: 25129 Rye Canvon Road  City: Valencia State: CA Zip: 91355  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bryant R. Gold  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	X Assignment	City: Valencia State: CA
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/080,196  B. Patent No. (s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Bryant R. Gold  Advanced Bionics Corporation  Internal Address: Z5129 Rye Canvon Road  Street Address: 25129 Rye Canvon Road  City: Valencia State: CA ZIp: 91355  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bryant R. Gold  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	Execution Date: <u>04/14/2005</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bryant R. Gold Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4	If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/080,196  Additional numbers attact of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Bryant R. Gold  Advanced Bionics Corporation  Internal Address:	B. Patent No. (s)  thed? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bryant R. Gold Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4	City: Valencia State: CA Zip: 91355	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bryant R. Gold Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Bryant R. Gold	30 September 2005
Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patonts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. AB-551U

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) -- EMPLOYEE

(Utility Application)

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

#### Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

# Sound Processing and Stimulation Systems and Methods for Use with Cochlear Implant Devices

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. AB-551U, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on March 14, 2005, as Application Scrial No. 11/080.196 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s) for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

ed my name on the day and yea	ar set forth below.
	Apr 14'05
	' DATE
_	
	0111
1st Witness's Signature:	1th
1st Witness's Printed Name:	TIM STARKWENTHER
2d Witness's Signature:	
2d Witness's Printed Name:	
	1st Witness's Signature: 1st Witness's Printed Name: 2d Witness's Signature:

Attorney Docket No. AB-551U

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) - EMPLOYEE

(Utility Application)

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

#### Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## Sound Processing and Stimulation Systems and Methods for Use with Cochlear Implant Devices

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. AB-551U, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Rye Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on March 14, 2005, as Application Serial No. 11/080,196 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s) for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Jee Har	4/18/05
Lcc F. HartlevInventor's Printed Name	DATE
Witnessed by:	$\sim 1$
DATE: 4 \ 18 05	1st Witness's Signature:
	1st Witness's Printed Name: MICHELLE CESENA
DATE:	2d Witness's Signature:
	2d Witness's Printed Name:

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

Attorney Docket No. AB-551U

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) -- EMPLOYEE

(Utility Application)

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned, in consideration of my employment with Advanced Bionics Corporation, and in accordance with my Employee Invention Agreement with Advanced Bionics Corporation, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## Advanced Bionics Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, as Assignce, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

# Sound Processing and Stimulation Systems and Methods for Use with Cochlear Implant Devices

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. AB-551U, at Advanced Bionics Corporation, 25129 Ryc Canyon Rd., Valencia, CA 91355, and filed on March 14, 2005, as Application Serial No. 11/080,196 and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application(s) for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Kniger Inventor's Printed Name Witnessed by: 1st Witness's Signature: 1st Witness's Printed Name:

2d Witness's Signature:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

2d Witness's Printed Name:

PATENT REEL: 016848 FRAME: 0186